I MINA'TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2010 (SECOND) Regular Session

7.00 01.00 pt 4 - 1.30 01.00 0

Resolution No. 457-30(cov)

Introduced by:

Ray Tenorio

Edward J.B. Calvo

Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to commending Ms. May A. Camacho on serving the students of Guam for thirty-six (36) years; and congratulate her on her retirement from the Department of Education.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES I MINA'TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN:

WHEREAS, the education of our children is vital to the future of our island; and

WHEREAS, Guam and her people are fortunate to know the passion of hardworking, committed individuals who professionally, and voluntarily, give their time and talent to make our island community a better place for all those who call Guam home; and

WHEREAS, through the tireless efforts and sacrifices of exemplary members of our community like Ms. May A. Camacho, who set an extraordinary example of public service, we are given a great opportunity to pass on this legacy of serving one another; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Camacho began her public service in January of 1974,

as a teacher at Yona Elementary, now known as M.U. Lujan; and

WHEREAS, she continued serving our children and their families at the Department of Education's division of Special Education, eventually becoming the Assistant Superintendent of Special Education; and

WHEREAS, her countless contributions and leadership undoubtedly changed the lives of many students, shaping their future to a bright and prosperous one; and

WHEREAS, after thirty-six years of public service, Ms. Camacho is retiring from the Department of Education, and beginning a new chapter in her life; and, now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that *I Mina' Trenta Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* commend Ms. May A. Camacho on serving the students of Guam for thirty-six (36) years; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Legislature congratulates Ms. Camacho on her retirement from the Department of Education.

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify and the Secretary of the Legislature attest the adoption hereof and that copies of the same be transmitted to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, *I Maga'lahen Guahan*.

		REGULARLY N <i>GUÅHAN</i> (<i>TRENTA</i> BER, 2 010	
JUDI	TH T. W	ON PAT, ED. I	 D.	TIN	NA RO	OSE	MUNA	BARNES	 S

Speaker

Secretary of the Legislature

RORY RESPICIO
Chairman, Committee On Rules